Journey 2018 Ministry Team List   (Updated info is online at: www.journeycc.net) 
	Ministry / Primary Contact
	Contact Person
	Phone
	Email

	JourneyKids Ministry: Holly Greene / Sandra Wright / Esther Crocker

	EarlyChild-Sunday 
	Holly Greene
	(209) 833-8470 x8
	holly@journeycc.net

	EarlyChild-Midweek
	Holly Greene
	(209) 833-8470 x8
	holly@journeycc.net

	Elem-Sunday 
	Sandra Wright
	(209) 834-6461
	sandra@journeycc.net

	Elem-Midweek 
	Esther Crocker
	(925) 922-3324 
	esther@journeycc.net

	Events (Musical, Camps, VBS)
	Sandra Wright
	(209) 834-6461
	sandra@journeycc.net

	Student Ministry: Joey Gudino

	Wednesday Leaders
	Joey Gudino
	(209)914-3775
	joey@journeycc.net

	Small Group Leaders
	Joey Gudino
	(209)914-3775
	tony@journeycc.net

	Sunday Leaders
	Joey Gudino
	(209)914-3775
	tony@journeycc.net

	Guest Services Ministry: Ed Griffin (209) 650-8952/Regina Griffin (209) 607-7049 guestservices@journeycc.net

	Baptistery
	Cindy Ricksgers
	(209) 612-0820
	cindy@journeycc.net

	Outside Greeting 
	Melissa Rose
	(209) 640-2831
	Miss-ay912@gmail.com

	Inside Greeting
	Melissa Rose
	(209) 640-2831
	Miss-ay912@gmail.com

	Hosting
	Regina Griffin
	(209) 607-7049
	[bookmark: _GoBack]regina@journeycc.net

	Prayer Room 
	Sharon Thompson
	(209) 321-3211
	sharon@journeycc.net

	Check-In 
	Regina Griffin
	(209) 607-7049
	regina@journeycc.net

	Security 
	Doug Matteo 
	(209) 814-8499
	security@journeycc.net

	Patio Setup/Tear Down
	Ed Griffin
	(209) 608-1351
	ed@journeycc.net

	Ushers & Servers
	Richard Henson
	(415) 306-2632
	richard@journeycc.net

	Connections & Admin Ministry: Lisa Henson

	Care/Meals
	Debbie Olsen
	(209) 482-2937
	debbie@journeycc.net

	Pastor’s Lunch Prep
	Debbie Olsen
	(209) 482-2937
	debbie@journeycc.net

	Cookie Prep 
	Lisa Henson
	(209) 608-1351
	lisa@journeycc.net

	Follow-up 
	Marilyn Nichols
	(925) 895-3011
	marilyn@journeycc.net

	Visitation
	Lorraine Woodman
	(209) 649-5181
	lorraine@journeycc.net

	Finance
	Stacie Fellows
	(209) 221-6723
	stacie@journeycc.net

	Building Care
	Lisa Henson
	(209) 608-1351
	lisa@journeycc.net 

	Pastoral Care
	Jim Vestri
	(209) 627-7685
	jim@journeycc.net 

	Publications
	Lorraine Woodman
	(209) 649-5181
	lorraine@journeycc.net 

	Office Support 
	Lisa Henson
	(209) 608-1351
	lisa@journeycc.net

	Missions Ministry: Jim/Amy Scudder

	Outreach 
	Jim/Amy Scudder
	(209) 229-5407
	missions@journeycc.net

	Planning 
	Jim/Amy Scudder
	(209) 229-5407
	missions@journeycc.net

	Trip Leaders
Tracy Interfaith
Thanksgiving Baskets
Pregnancy Resource Center
Love Tracy
Case for Kids/Agape Villages
	Jim/Amy Scudder
Jim/Amy Scudder
Jim/Amy Scudder
Cindy Ricksgers
Grace Paget
Jim/Amy Scudder
	(209) 229-5407
(209) 229-5407
(209) 229-5407
(209) 612-0830
(408) 314-8130
(209) 229-5407
	missions@journeycc.net
missions@journeycc.net
missions@journeycc.net
prcoftracy@yahoo.com
gapaget@gmail.com
missions@journeycc.net

	Groups Ministry: Dianna McFarland

	Athletics
	Dan Greene
	(209) 814-6055
	athletics@journeycc.net

	Journey Men
	Richard Henson
	(415) 306-2632
	richard@journeycc.net

	Journey Women
	Kia Gregory
	(209) 834-7048
	kia@journeycc.net

	Growth Groups
Pathway Classes
Care Groups
College Age Group
	Dianna McFarland
Lisa Henson
Dianna McFarland
Scott McFarland
	(209) 855-1094
(209) 608-1351
(209) 855-1094
(209) 610-6586
	dianna@journeycc.net
lisa@journeycc.net
dianna@journeycc.netssscott@journeycc.net

	Worship Ministry: Thais Doyle

	Audio, Visual & Lighting
	Mike Paget
	(760) 807-8865
	sound@journeycc.net

	Choir
	Thais Doyle
	(707) 365-0958
	thais@journeycc.net

	Creative 
	Thais Doyle
	(707) 365-0958
	thais@journeycc.net

	Worship
	Thais Doyle
	(707) 365-0958
	thais@journeycc.net

	Stage & Bldg Décor
	Thais Doyle
	(707) 365-0958
	thais@journeycc.net

	Video Production 
	Shane Lautenslager
	(209) 855-1641
	video@journeycc.net

	Musical Production 
	Thais Doyle
	(707) 365-0958 
	thais@journeycc.net



[image: JCCMiniLogo-Color]
“The greatest among you will be your servant.”  Jesus – Matt 20:26

At Journey, we take seriously the opportunity to be servants of the Most High God, and feel honored that Jesus would use us in His work. We try to make sure every person is able to contribute to the family and participate on a team. We’ve also learned from our members and leaders what basic disciplines make for a successful team, and have encouraged both leaders and team members to commit to those disciplines. Below is an outline of those commitments we make to each other as part of the Journey Team. We encourage every servant to model these commitments, as a demonstration of the love of Christ to Jesus and to their church family. It’s just our way of loving each other – one at a time! 

Journey Servant Commitments 
· Take it Personally – Intentionally Practice the Mission  	(Matt 28:18-20)
· Live out the Mission every day – Pursue God & Love people one-at-a-time 
· Recognize every person has value, whether serving or being served
· Practice and encourage the behaviors that match to our beliefs & values
· Make it Better – Ministry Excellence w/ a Positive Attitude  	(Phil 2:5, Eph 5:21)
· Whatever we do, deliver it with joy and excellence, defect-free on time
· Be Enthusiastic about serving the Kingdom and ministering to people
· Give great care to anyone we serve, and own whatever needs done to bless each member or guest
· Work to find and improve the experience for our members and guests
· Believe and support the leadership and vision of the church, and church-wide goals
· Collaborate – Invest in Communication 	(Eph 4:15)
· Reports activity & status consistently with the team and with your manager 
· Address problems and concerns in both truth and love, so that they can be eliminated
· Build relationships with others and work together to make every team member the best we can be.
· Replace Ourselves – Involve & Encourage Others  	(1Cor 12:27)
· Invest & disciple another person to join you in serving Jesus
· Train up others to be a part of God’s work at Journey and in the Kingdom
· Celebrate successes and encourage other people, and give specific thanks to those who help us serve

Journey Leader Commitments 
While we are all carry the responsibility of being committed to each other on the team, our leaders are also committed to the health and development of every team member. 
We commit to: 
· Do our best to model the Journey Servant Commitments along with every team member.
· Respond to mistakes with grace and mercy, but also address them for the sake of the team. 
· Recruit servants for a season, and allow you to change or renew your service each season.
· Support volunteers who need to change their ministry area or modify their involvement.
· Request only 2-3 Sundays maximum per month of service for weekend ministries.
· Encourage every team member to attend a worship service for their own growth.
· Value your feedback, and implement ideas where it makes sense for the team or ministry.
· Pray for and support our teams – as they are part of our family.
· Lead the team the best we can, to meet the needs of the people we all serve.
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